UNOFFICIAL COP'

DEED TO LIMITED LIABILITY **COMPANY**

Name & address of Grantee (& send future tax bills to): Kwoo Properties, LLC 1724 Seton Road Northbrook, IL 60062

This deed was prepared by (& mail recorded deed to): Matlin Law Group, P.C. Attorneys & Counselors at Law 500 Skokie P.va Suite 100 Northbrook, IL 60062



Doc# 1710349015 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 04/13/2017 09:57 AM PG: 1 OF 4

(The space above for Recorder's use only.)

Grantor KAISA WOO, TRUSTEE OF THE TE HUNG WOO LIVING TRUST, DATED SEPTEMBER 17, 2010, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, conveys and quitclaims to Grantee, KWOO PROPERTIES, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 1724 Seton Road, Northbrook, IL 60062, the following described real estate.

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Street address: 1625 Glenview Road, Unit 213, Glenview, IL 60025

Real estate index number: 04-35-401-012-1013

SUBJECT TO: (1) real estate taxes for the year 2016 and substituent years; (2) covenants, conditions, and restrictions apparent or of record; and (3) all applicable zoning laws and ordinances. JOH'S OFFICE

Kaisa Woo, Trustee of the Te Hung Woo Living

Trust, Dated September 17, 2010

State of Illinois County of Cook

) SS.

I, the undersigned, am a notary public in and for the county and state above. I certify that KAISA WOO. being known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who proved to my satisfaction that she is the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the instrument, as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes stated above.

Notary Public

Given under my hand and notarial seal this

2017.

[Affix Notary Seal]

OFFICIAL SEAL JULIE A KOLODZIEJ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/07/20

1710349015 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exempted under real estate Transfer Tax Act Section 4, paragraph E and Cook County Ordinance 95104, paragraph E.

Attorney April 4, 2017

This deed was prepared without benefit of title examination. No warranty or guaranty of any kind whatsoever is made by its preparer as to the state of the title of the property that is described in this deed.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

1710349015 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 213 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE CLOISTERS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 00874071, IN SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS TO USE P-S120 AS A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DEFINED AND DELINEATED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00874071, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EXCLUSIVE RICHTS TO USE STORAGE UNIT B21 AS A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DEFINED AND DELINEATI-D IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0087407', IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Address commonly known as: 1625 Glenview Road, Unit 213, Glenview, IL 60025 PIN Information: 04-35-401-22-1013

1710349015 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated April 4, 2017 Signature:	Marin 1000
	Grantor or Agent
State of Illinois) ss.	
County of Cook)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of 4	at ansatz
Notary Public 1	OFFICIAL SEAL JULIE A KOLODZIEJ
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/07/20
The grantee or his/her agent acrims and verifies that the rassignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a nat	tural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign
corporation authorized to do business o acquire and hold authorized to do business or acquire and neld title to real est	ate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a
person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real e	state under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated tyril 4, 2017 Signature:	Frantee or Agent
State of Illinois) ss.	orantee or Agent
County of Cook)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this H day of Ac	. 2017.
	712-12011.
Notary Public	()
	·
	OFFICIAL SEAL
	JULIE A KOLODZIEJ
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF II LINDIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02.07.00